



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3192 OF 2019

Shri Manubhai H. Patel .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
Jt. Commissioner of State Tax  
(F-001) & Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Bharat Gandhi i/b. Mr. Swapnil Newaskar, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: M.S.SANKLECHA &  
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ.  
DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER, 2019.**

**PC:-**

Mr. Gandhi, learned Counsel in support of the Petition seeks time to amend the Petition. As the Petition is not yet admitted, prayer as sought for, is granted.

2 Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Amended copy of the Petition to be served upon the Respondents.

3 In the above view, **Petition** is adjourned to **29<sup>th</sup> January, 2020**.

**(NITIN JAMDAR,J.)**

**(M.S.SANKLECHA,J.)**