



JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 3192 OF 2019

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel

... Petitioner

V/s.

Joint Commission of Sales Tax (F-001) & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Bharat Gandhi a/w. Mr. Swapnil Newaskar for the Petitioner
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, AGP for the Respondents

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.***

DATE : 26 FEBRUARY 2020.

P.C. :-

Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file
reply.

2. Stand over to 7 April 2020. Reply to be filed by 30
March 2020.

M.S. KARNIK, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.